	# \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
1-31-92 MAIN 10128 99	1-03-1999 Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	inal documents or copy thereof.
1	01190069
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:AuthenTec Corporation
<u>907 2 8</u> 1989	ω(
	Melbourne, FL 32902-2719
Additional name(s of conveying party(les) at achied (lives	(x) No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
(X) Assignment	() Merger
() Security Agreement	() Change of Name
() Other	
Execution Date: <u>10/2</u>	5/99
Additional name(s; and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X	0 No
A. Patent application No.(s) SEE SECHEDULE A ATTACHM Additional num	B. Patent No.(s) ENT abers attached? ()Yes (X)No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [23]
Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 920.00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	_ [] Enclosed
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	[X Authorized to be charged to
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.	deposit account.
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Account Number:
City:Orlando	#01-0484
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: <u>32802</u>	If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true and
	true copy of the original document.
Christopher F. Regan	October 26, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments and document: [4]
1/02/1999 NTHAI1 00000189 08796161 1 FC:581 920.00 OP	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0748

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Application Serial Nos.

08/796,161 filed 2/6/97

08/857,524 filed 5/16/97

08/857,531 filed 5/16/97

08/857,540 filed 5/16/97

08/858,005 filed 5/16/97

08/858,142 filed 5/16/97

08/858,143 filed 5/16/97

08/986,058 filed 12/5/97

08/986,099 filed 12/5/97

08/986,162 filed 12/5/97

09/033,437 filed 3/2/98

U.S. Patent Nos.

- 5,828,773 issued 10/27/98
- 5,841,888 issued 11/24/98
- 5.845,005 issued 12/1/98
- 5,852,670 issued 12/22/98
- 5,862,248 issued 1/19/99
- 5,887,343 issued 3/30/99
- 5,903,225 issued 5/11/99
- 5.920.640 issued 7/6/99
- 5,940,526 issued 8/17/99
- 5,953,441 issued 9/14/99
- 5,956,415 issued 9/21/99
- 5,963,679 issued 10/5/99

PATENT REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0749

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HVFM-V, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", previously owned the U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "the Patents") by a certain Technology Transfer and License Agreement dated October 21, 1998 (hereinafter "the Transfer Agreement"), and

WHEREAS, AUTHENTEC, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business in Melbourne, Florida, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", previously desired to and did acquire the same through the Transfer Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR did hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said patents, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents through the Transfer Agreement; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the

PATENT REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0750 invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this confirmation of assignment document.

covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNOR was the owner of the full title conveyed through the Transfer Agreement and had the right to convey the same, and agrees that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title previously conveyed through the Transfer Agreement or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25th day of October, 1999.

ASSIGNOR:

HVFM-V, L.P.

By: VFAM-V, L.L.C., General Partner

W. Andrew Grubbs

Manager

2